' Crow & Pebble

https://www.crowandpebble.com sales@crowandpebble.com Glasgow, UK

Wholesale Policies and Information

Minimum order quantity: 30 units
Shipping to be covered by buyer -- CPT on orders over £500

Thank you for your interest in wholesaling Crow & Pebble products! We offer high quality,
handmade cosmetics that are 100% vegan and cruelty-free. We love working with
subscription boxes, stockists and other wholesalers and are keen to add to our list of
partners! Industry professionals, please get in touch with us directly by e-mail for
collaboration options.

As our products are hand-made in house, our lead time is between 14 and 21 business days
depending on the size of the order, however we will make every effort to complete and send
your order sooner. Handmade products may also experience some variation due to
production method. We are happy to accommodate custom and exclusive orders, but please
contact us directly to make arrangements.

Minimum order amounts are applied per item type rather than overall order. This means that
you may order a selection of shades of eyeshadow or highlighter, but you must order at least
30 units of each type of item.

Shipping is conducted through Royal Mail Standard (First Class domestically and
International Standard Tracked overseas) unless otherwise requested by the buyer. The cost
of shipping will be covered by the buyer. Orders over £500 receive free shipping. Once the
order has been shipped, Crow & Pebble is not liable for any loss or damages. Customs and
Duty are the responsibility of the buyer and will not be reimbursed by Crow & Pebble.

Opening orders will be paid in advance of lead time, in full. Partial or full credit accounts may
be negotiated after initial orders. To make an opening order, please contact us with a list of
products and shades you wish to purchase and we will e-mail you an invoice.

Credit accounts must pay this invoice within 30 days of the date on the invoice. Accounts
not paid within terms are subject to a 10% monthly finance charge.

Orders may be cancelled within 72 hours, and may be changed for up to one week from the
date of invoice. Payments may be made through Stripe, PayPal, Certified Money Order,
TransferWise or UK Bank Transfer.

Due to the nature of the product, we cannot accept any returns for reasons other than
damage. Please inspect any packages immediately and notify us within 5 days of receipt of
any damaged products. Refunds for damaged units will be issued upon our receipt of the
return.

Crow & Pebble reserves the right to decline any wholesale orders.



Wholesale Pricing

These prices reflect the general cost of wholesale goods irrespective of shade or finish
chosen. In order to keep ordering simple.

Item

Eyeshadow™

Eyeshadow*

Highlighter

Highlighter

Contour

Contour

Lipstick

Art

Size

Mini

Full

Mini

Full

Mini

Full

Bullet

Various
Print
Sizes

Weight

1g

2g

2g

68

2g

68

4.5g

1g

Wholesale
Price

£1.80

£3.30

£2.30

£3.60

£2.30

£3.60

£4.75

50% of
RRP

RRP

£3.00

£5.50

£4.75

£8.00

£4.75

£8.00

£9.50

£3-
£12

Packaging

Loose powder in 5g jar

Loose powder in 5g jar

Loose powder in 10g jar

Loose powder in 10g jar

Loose powder in 10g jar

Loose powder in 10g jar

Matte black lipstick
tube

Stack of prints wrapped
in plastic

Other Details

100% Vegan and Cruelty-Free
Hundreds of shades to choose
from

100% Vegan and Cruelty-Free
Hundreds of shades to choose
from

100% Vegan and Cruelty-Free
16 different shades to choose
from

100% Vegan and Cruelty-Free
16 different shades to choose
from

100% Vegan and Cruelty-Free
8 different shades to choose from

100% Vegan and Cruelty-Free
8 different shades to choose from

100% Vegan and Cruelty-Free
21 different shades to choose
from and two finishes

Printed on high quality, glossy
cardstock

Can be supplied with or without
branding on the reverse

* Eyeshadows in our “Social” collection are sold to benefit charity and are subject to a
different wholesale price to accommodate this.

Custom and Exclusive Shades

Crow & Pebble are happy to work with wholesale customers to create custom and exclusive
products for your stock or subscription boxes. Custom orders are subject to a service fee of
£10 per order if ordering less than 50 units. Orders of 50 units or more are not subject to

this fee. This fee may be waived at our discretion.

Custom shades may be re-used in our general collections at a later date. Exclusive shades
may be re-used no less than one year after the date of delivery unless other arrangements

are made with the buyer.



