

https://www.crowandpebble.com

sales@crowandpebble.com

Glasgow, UK

Wholesale Policies and Information

Minimum order quantity: 30 units
Shipping to be covered by buyer -- CPT on orders over £500

Thank you for your interest in wholesaling Crow & Pebble products! We offer high quality, handmade cosmetics that are 100% vegan and cruelty-free. We love working with subscription boxes, stockists and other wholesalers and are keen to add to our list of partners! Industry professionals, please get in touch with us directly by e-mail for collaboration options.

As our products are hand-made in house, our lead time is between 14 and 21 business days depending on the size of the order, however we will make every effort to complete and send your order sooner. Handmade products may also experience some variation due to production method. We are happy to accommodate custom and exclusive orders, but please contact us directly to make arrangements.

Minimum order amounts are applied per item type rather than overall order. This means that you may order a selection of shades of eyeshadow or highlighter, but you must order at least 30 units of each type of item.

Shipping is conducted through Royal Mail Standard (First Class domestically and International Standard Tracked overseas) unless otherwise requested by the buyer. The cost of shipping will be covered by the buyer. Orders over £500 receive free shipping. Once the order has been shipped, Crow & Pebble is not liable for any loss or damages. Customs and Duty are the responsibility of the buyer and will not be reimbursed by Crow & Pebble.

Opening orders will be paid in advance of lead time, in full. Partial or full credit accounts may be negotiated after initial orders. To make an opening order, please contact us with a list of products and shades you wish to purchase and we will e-mail you an invoice.

Credit accounts must pay this invoice within 30 days of the date on the invoice. Accounts not paid within terms are subject to a 10% monthly finance charge.

Orders may be cancelled within 72 hours, and may be changed for up to one week from the date of invoice. Payments may be made through Stripe, PayPal, Certified Money Order, TransferWise or UK Bank Transfer.

Due to the nature of the product, we cannot accept any returns for reasons other than damage. Please inspect any packages immediately and notify us within 5 days of receipt of any damaged products. Refunds for damaged units will be issued upon our receipt of the return.

Crow & Pebble reserves the right to decline any wholesale orders.

Wholesale Pricing

These prices reflect the general cost of wholesale goods irrespective of shade or finish chosen. In order to keep ordering simple.

ltem	Size	Weight	Wholesale Price	RRP	Packaging	Other Details
Eyeshadow*	Mini	1g	£1.80	£3.00	Loose powder in 5g jar	100% Vegan and Cruelty-Free Hundreds of shades to choose from
Eyeshadow*	Full	2g	£3.30	£5.50	Loose powder in 5g jar	100% Vegan and Cruelty-Free Hundreds of shades to choose from
Highlighter	Mini	2g	£2.30	£4.75	Loose powder in 10g jar	100% Vegan and Cruelty-Free 16 different shades to choose from
Highlighter	Full	6g	£3.60	£8.00	Loose powder in 10g jar	100% Vegan and Cruelty-Free 16 different shades to choose from
Contour	Mini	2g	£2.30	£4.75	Loose powder in 10g jar	100% Vegan and Cruelty-Free 8 different shades to choose from
Contour	Full	6g	£3.60	£8.00	Loose powder in 10g jar	100% Vegan and Cruelty-Free 8 different shades to choose from
Lipstick	Bullet	4.5g	£4.75	£9.50	Matte black lipstick tube	100% Vegan and Cruelty-Free 21 different shades to choose from and two finishes
Art	Various Print Sizes	1g	50% of RRP	£3 - £12	Stack of prints wrapped in plastic	Printed on high quality, glossy cardstock Can be supplied with or without branding on the reverse

^{*} Eyeshadows in our "Social" collection are sold to benefit charity and are subject to a different wholesale price to accommodate this.

Custom and Exclusive Shades

Crow & Pebble are happy to work with wholesale customers to create custom and exclusive products for your stock or subscription boxes. Custom orders are subject to a service fee of £10 per order if ordering less than 50 units. Orders of 50 units or more are not subject to this fee. This fee may be waived at our discretion.

Custom shades may be re-used in our general collections at a later date. Exclusive shades may be re-used no less than one year after the date of delivery unless other arrangements are made with the buyer.